
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12018-2202 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Action

File created: In control:6/4/2018 OPS-County Operations Committee

On agenda: Final action:7/24/2018

Title: Commission District(s): 1 & 6
LB - Invitation No. 18-100960 Runway Incursion Mitigation, Phase I: for use by Peachtree DeKalb
Airport. Consists of the removal and replacement of existing runway materials; replacement of runway
lighting and markings as required to enhance airport safety. Recommend award to the lowest,
responsive and responsible bidder: Astra Group Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: $1,298,888.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. Depart. Recommendation Form.docx, 3. Tab Sheet Signed, 4. Market Survey
2018-2202

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners7/24/2018 1 Pass

recommended for approval.OPS-County Operations
Committee

7/10/2018 1 Pass

deferred 2 weeksBoard of Commissioners7/10/2018 1 Pass

Committee of the Whole6/28/2018 1

Purchasing Type: Low Bidders (LB)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): 1 & 6

LB - Invitation No. 18-100960 Runway Incursion Mitigation, Phase I: for use by Peachtree DeKalb Airport.
Consists of the removal and replacement of existing runway materials; replacement of runway lighting and
markings as required to enhance airport safety. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible
bidder: Astra Group Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: $1,298,888.00.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:
Consists of the removal and replacement of existing runway materials; replacement of runway lighting and
markings as required to enhance airport safety. Two (2) bids were received.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder:

Astra Group Inc., 300 Churchill Court, Woodstock, GA 30188

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2018-2202, Version: 1

Amount Not To Exceed: $1,298,888.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. DBE Participation: 13.3%
2. Contract Effective Date: Date of Award
3. Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2019
4. Funding: Enterprise - Airport
5. Additional Bidder:

Precision Approach, LLC
874 Harmony Road
Eatonton, GA 31024

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/14/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

